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                        2nd Annual Frosty Freeze 5k
                         Five Kilometer Road Race 
Decatur Alabama   December 3,2005  8:00 A.M.  Weather: Cloudy, Damp 42 degrees

Place Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace
===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 Dennis Eaton         25 M Danville        AL   16:34  5:20 
    2 Derick Hallmark      17 M Mount Hope      AL   17:40  5:42 
    3 Dink Taylor          40 M Hampton Cove    AL   17:53  5:46 
    4 JON ELMORE           39 M DECATUR         AL   17:53  5:46 
    5 LAURENCE THOMPSON    16 M DECATUR         AL   17:56  5:47 
    6 John Nevels          19 M Decatur         AL   18:10  5:51 
    7 Eric Schotz          33 M Decatur         AL   18:22  5:55 
    8 Tyler Alexander      17 M Moulton         AL   18:26  5:56 
    9 MICHAEL ALLEN        48 M HUNTSVILLE      AL   18:33  5:59 
   10 Graham Powell        14 M Decatur         AL   18:36  6:00 
   11 Miles Powell         45 M Decatur         AL   18:36  6:00 
   12 Graham Paxton        24 M Huntsville      AL   19:03  6:08 
   13 KEVIN COPELAND       38 M DECATUR         AL   19:11  6:11 
   14 Trevor Larson        16 M Moulton         AL   19:15  6:12 
   15 MIKE GREENE          43 M HARVEST         AL   19:19  6:14 
   16 Andy Davidson        15 M Athens          AL   19:30  6:17 
   17 Anthony Cox          42 M Decatur         AL   19:49  6:23 
   18 Em Barran            33 M Decatur         AL   19:54  6:25 
   19 Bud Bowen            56 M Elkmont         AL   20:13  6:31 
   20 ANDREW BAILEY        43 M HARVEST         AL   20:16  6:32 
   21 DAN BURLESON         45 M DECATUR         AL   20:23  6:34 
   22 JOSH GAINES          16 M MOULTON         AL   20:31  6:37 
   23 Rick Doke            39 M Decatur         AL   20:33  6:37 
   24 Shane Naylor         13 M Danville        AL   20:47  6:42 
   25 Ricky Thompson       21 M Florence        AL   20:59  6:46 
   26 BILL GANNAWAY        37 M DECATUR         AL   21:03  6:47 
   27 SCOTT SCHOEL         41 M DECATUR         AL   21:05  6:48 
   28 Jim Barnett          47 M Decatur         AL   21:15  6:51 
   29 Ray Cain             49 M Decatur         AL   21:34  6:57 
   30 Daniel Papajcik      26 M Huntsville      AL   21:41  6:59 
   31 MARK THOMAS          47 M ATHENS          AL   21:46  7:01 
   32 Anthony McBrayer     33 M Russellville    AL   21:52  7:03 
   33 PETER BROMIRSKI      44 M DECATUR         AL   22:18  7:11 
   34 Doug Everett         60 M Huntsville      AL   22:23  7:13 
   35 Teddy Dale           48 M Cullman         AL   22:38  7:18 
   36 Whitney Hollingswor  41 F Elkmont         AL   22:39  7:18 
   37 Mark Bruyns          30 M Decatur         AL   22:47  7:20 
   38 Alec Rawlings        14 M Decatur         AL   22:52  7:22 
   39 Vickie Montgomery    47 F Lacey's Spring  AL   23:23  7:32 
   40 Wendell Sandlin      63 M Madison         AL   23:30  7:34 
   41 Bill Diffey          37 M Athens          AL   23:40  7:38 
   42 Keith Hallmark       50 M Mount Hope      AL   23:47  7:40 
   43 SCOTT DUBANK         41 M DECATUR         AL   23:48  7:40 
   44 Madelyn Patton       43 F Madison         AL   23:51  7:41 
   45 Chip Patton          43 M Madison         AL   23:52  7:41 
   46 Mitchell Sowers      11 M Madison         AL   24:06  7:46 
   47 Taryn Burgess        12 F FLORENCE        AL   24:11  7:48 
   48 Lauren Abramson      26 F Decatur         AL   24:16  7:49 
   49 Jeremy Duncan        29 M Harvest         AL   24:30  7:54 
   50 KEN LOONEY           41 M DECATUR         AL   24:35  7:55 
Record 16:07 by Brandon York of Tuscaloosa in 2004
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                        2nd Annual Frosty Freeze 5k
                         Five Kilometer Road Race 
Decatur Alabama   December 3,2005  8:00 A.M.  Weather: Unknown but looking shaky

Place Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace
===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
   51 ANDREW NEWCOMB       21 M DECATUR         AL   25:08  8:06 
   52 KariBeth Hutchins    13 F Moulton         AL   25:10  8:07 
   53 Brooke Barrett       13 F Moulton         AL   25:11  8:07 
   54 Bo Elliott           12 M Moulton         AL   25:22  8:10 
   55 TIM SIVLEY           34 M HARTSELLE       AL   25:25  8:11 
   56 BOBBY JACKSON        64 M DECATUR         AL   25:26  8:12 
   57 Debbie Christopher   48 F Killen          AL   25:29  8:13 
   58 Shellie Burgreen     34 F Decatur         AL   25:40  8:16 
   59 Cynthia Fuller       49 F Huntsville      AL   25:41  8:16 
   60 KAILA SMITH          16 F DECATUR         AL   25:41  8:16 
   61 Loretta Wilson       38 F Vinemont        AL   25:42  8:17 
   62 RONNIE DUKES         57 M DECATUR         AL   25:52  8:20 
   63 Lance Fulks          29 M Decatur         AL   25:56  8:21 
   64 Gayle Marbury        56 F Madison         AL   26:12  8:26 
   65 Amanda Yerbey        23 F Decatur         AL   26:12  8:26 
   66 NANETTE PRIDE        37   DECATUR              26:19  8:29 
   67 Shannon Butler       28 F Madison         AL   26:22  8:30 
   68 Joey Butler          37 M Madison         AL   26:24  8:30 
   69 Mandy Burleson       23 F Starkville      MS   26:26  8:31 
   70 Alex Riffle          14 M Danville        AL   26:29  8:32 
   71 Melanie Ament        18 F Danville        AL   26:29  8:32 
   72 Rebecca Sterling     17 F Danville        AL   26:34  8:34 
   73 KEN MCGEE            54 M HAZEL GREEN     AL   26:49  8:38 
   74 Billy Sexton         71 M Decatur         AL   26:52  8:39 
   75 Melissa Butler       44 F Madison         AL   26:59  8:42 
   76 JOE BOGLE            55 M DECATUR         AL   27:00  8:42 
   77 Darren Newberry      42 M Decatur         AL   27:09  8:45 
   78 Mackenzie Gaddy      13 F Town Creek      AL   27:12  8:46 
   79 Brooke Bodine        13 F Moulton         AL   27:17  8:47 
   80 Mark Smith           41 M Athens          AL   27:29  8:51 
   81 TYLER MONTGOMERY     11 M MADISON         AL   27:37  8:54 
   82 Mary Beth Sweeney    31 F Madison         AL   27:43  8:56 
   83 Lynn Nevels          12 F Decatur         AL   27:52  8:59 
   84 Jon Hammontree       35 M Hartselle       AL   28:05  9:03 
   85                                                28:14  9:06 
   86 PAM DUKE             56 F DECATUR         AL   28:30  9:11 
   87 KELLY THOMAS         37 F ATHENS          AL   28:36  9:13 
   88 Erika McBrayer       25 F Russellville    AL   28:45  9:16 
   89 Kathryn Barriault    40 F Decatur         AL   28:46  9:16 
   90 Jennifer Pitts       24 F Tanner          AL   28:49  9:17 
   91 Chuck Sweeney        35 M Madison         AL   28:50  9:17 
   92 Phil Kamin           56 M Decatur         AL   28:59  9:20 
   93 Martha Wessel        55 F Decatur         AL   29:11  9:24 
   94 MCKELVY DOUTHIT      11 M DECATUR         AL   29:16  9:26 
   95 Isabel Powell        46 F Decatur         AL   29:21  9:27 
   96 Stephen Motsinger    33 M Decatur         AL   29:22  9:28 
   97 Nicole Mashburn      37 F Hartselle       AL   29:44  9:35 
   98 DENNIS PAPE          49 M DECATUR         AL   29:46  9:35 
   99 Julie Rhodes         38 F Hartselle       AL   29:48  9:36 
  100 SHANNON DOUTHIT      36 F DECATUR         AL   30:12  9:44 
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                        2nd Annual Frosty Freeze 5k
                         Five Kilometer Road Race 
Decatur Alabama   December 3,2005  8:00 A.M.  Weather: Unknown but looking shaky

Place Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace
===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
  101 Lyndsay Riffle       17 F Danville        AL   30:47  9:55 
  102 DREW SPEARMARE       10 M DECATUR         AL   30:53  9:57 
  103 Tim Paysinger        47 M Decatur         AL   30:54  9:57 
  104 H Wade German        58 M Decatur         AL   31:08 10:02 
  105 Amy Duncan           28 F Harvest         AL   31:37 10:11 
  106 Bud Rivers           77 M Decatur         AL   31:51 10:16 
  107 JOEL DENBO           51 M DECATUR         AL   31:57 10:18 
  108 Dolores Everett      64 F Huntsville      AL   31:59 10:18 
  109 Nanette Edde         40 F Hartselle       AL   32:13 10:22 
  110 JULIE BAILEY         25 F HARTSELLE       AL   32:15 10:23 
  111 Michelle Ward        25 F Hartselle       AL   32:33 10:29 
  112 Mary Compton         54 F Madison         AL   32:54 10:36 
  113 Leslie Archer        18 F Danville        AL   32:58 10:37 
  114 HUNTER SHELLEY       11 M DECATUR         AL   33:31 10:48 
  115 Genia Malone         34 F Laceys Spring   AL   33:59 10:57 
  116 Michael Hennigan     48 M Decatur         AL   34:52 11:14 
  117 Jim Howell           84 M Huntsville      AL   35:33 11:27 
  118 Paige Bibbee         34 F Decatur         AL   36:32 11:46 
  119 DANA HALBROOKS       28 F HARTSELLE       AL   36:32 11:46 
  120 ANTHONY HARRIS       34 M DECATUR         AL   38:51 12:31 
  121 Gene Simonson        81 M Huntsville      AL   43:27 14:00 
  122 MARY MCkIMMON        54 F                      43:47 14:06 
  123 Parker Johnson        9 M Harvest         AL   45:45 14:44 
  124 Tiffany Johnson      36 F Harvest         AL   45:45 14:44 
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                        2nd Annual Frosty Freeze 5k
                         Five Kilometer Road Race 
Decatur Alabama   December 3,2005  8:00 A.M.  Weather: Cloudy Damp 42 degrees

                   ********** AWARDS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Whitney Hollingsworth  41 Elkmont         AL   22:39 
Record 20:07 by Kristi Hooper Cullman AL in 2004
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Dennis Eaton         25 Danville        AL   16:34 
Record 16:07 by Brandon York Tuscaloosa AL in 2004
           ********** FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS **********
    1 Vickie Montgomery    47 Lacey's Spring  AL   23:23 
            ********** MALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS **********
    1 Dink Taylor          40 Hampton Cove    AL   17:53 

              ********** MASTERS AGE-GROUP RESULTS **********

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 14
    1    10 Graham Powell        14 Decatur            AL   18:36 
    2    24 Shane Naylor         13 Danville           AL   20:47 
    3    38 Alec Rawlings        14 Decatur            AL   22:52 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 14
    1    47 Taryn Burgess        12 FLORENCE           AL   24:11 
    2    52 KariBeth Hutchins    13 Moulton            AL   25:10 
    3    53 Brooke Barrett       13 Moulton            AL   25:11 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1     2 Derick Hallmark      17 Mount Hope         AL   17:40 
    2     5 LAURENCE THOMPSON    16 DECATUR            AL   17:56 
    3     6 John Nevels          19 Decatur            AL   18:10 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1    60 KAILA SMITH          16 DECATUR            AL   25:41 
    2    71 Melanie Ament        18 Danville           AL   26:29 
    3    72 Rebecca Sterling     17 Danville           AL   26:34 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    12 Graham Paxton        24 Huntsville         AL   19:03 
    2    25 Ricky Thompson       21 Florence           AL   20:59 
    3    51 ANDREW NEWCOMB       21 DECATUR            AL   25:08 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    65 Amanda Yerbey        23 Decatur            AL   26:12 
    2    69 Mandy Burleson       23 Starkville         MS   26:26 
    3    90 Jennifer Pitts       24 Tanner             AL   28:49 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    30 Daniel Papajcik      26 Huntsville         AL   21:41 
    2    49 Jeremy Duncan        29 Harvest            AL   24:30 
    3    63 Lance Fulks          29 Decatur            AL   25:56 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    48 Lauren Abramson      26 Decatur            AL   24:16 
    2    67 Shannon Butler       28 Madison            AL   26:22 
    3    88 Erika McBrayer       25 Russellville       AL   28:45 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1     7 Eric Schotz          33 Decatur            AL   18:22 
    2    18 Em Barran            33 Decatur            AL   19:54 
    3    32 Anthony McBrayer     33 Russellville       AL   21:52 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    58 Shellie Burgreen     34 Decatur            AL   25:40 
    2    82 Mary Beth Sweeney    31 Madison            AL   27:43 
    3   115 Genia Malone         34 Laceys Spring      AL   33:59 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1     4 JON ELMORE           39 DECATUR            AL   17:53 
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    2    13 KEVIN COPELAND       38 DECATUR            AL   19:11 
    3    23 Rick Doke            39 Decatur            AL   20:33 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    61 Loretta Wilson       38 Vinemont           AL   25:42 
    2    87 KELLY THOMAS         37 ATHENS             AL   28:36 
    3    97 Nicole Mashburn      37 Hartselle          AL   29:44 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    15 MIKE GREENE          43 HARVEST            AL   19:19 
    2    17 Anthony Cox          42 Decatur            AL   19:49 
    3    20 ANDREW BAILEY        43 HARVEST            AL   20:16 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    44 Madelyn Patton       43 Madison            AL   23:51 
    2    75 Melissa Butler       44 Madison            AL   26:59 
    3    89 Kathryn Barriault    40 Decatur            AL   28:46 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1     9 MICHAEL ALLEN        48 HUNTSVILLE         AL   18:33 
    2    11 Miles Powell         45 Decatur            AL   18:36 
    3    21 DAN BURLESON         45 DECATUR            AL   20:23 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    57 Debbie Christopher   48 Killen             AL   25:29 
    2    59 Cynthia Fuller       49 Huntsville         AL   25:41 
    3    95 Isabel Powell        46 Decatur            AL   29:21 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    42 Keith Hallmark       50 Mount Hope         AL   23:47 
    2    73 KEN MCGEE            54 HAZEL GREEN        AL   26:49 
    3   107 JOEL DENBO           51 DECATUR            AL   31:57 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   112 Mary Compton         54 Madison            AL   32:54 
    2   122 MARY MCkIMMON        54                         43:47 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    19 Bud Bowen            56 Elkmont            AL   20:13 
    2    62 RONNIE DUKES         57 DECATUR            AL   25:52 
    3    76 JOE BOGLE            55 DECATUR            AL   27:00 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    64 Gayle Marbury        56 Madison            AL   26:12 
    2    86 PAM DUKE             56 DECATUR            AL   28:30 
    3    93 Martha Wessel        55 Decatur            AL   29:11 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    34 Doug Everett         60 Huntsville         AL   22:23 
    2    40 Wendell Sandlin      63 Madison            AL   23:30 
    3    56 BOBBY JACKSON        64 DECATUR            AL   25:26 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   108 Dolores Everett      64 Huntsville         AL   31:59 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1    74 Billy Sexton         71 Decatur            AL   26:52 
    2   106 Bud Rivers           77 Decatur            AL   31:51 
    3   117 Jim Howell           84 Huntsville         AL   35:33 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
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                      SECOND ANNUAL JINGLE BELL MILE
                            ONE MILE ROAD RACE
 DECATUR, ALABAMA     DECEMBER 3, 2005 9:00 AM  Weather: Cloudy 42 degrees

Place Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace
===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 TREVOR LARSON        16 M MOULTON         AL    5:41  5:41 
    2 Jacob Fuller         12 M Huntsville      AL    6:53  6:53 
    3 SARAH BAILEY         12 F HARVEST         AL    7:00  7:00 
    4 DREW DOUTHIT         09 M DECATUR         AL    7:07  7:07 
    5 Katelyn Holm         10 F Decatur         AL    7:19  7:19 
    6 Steven Elkins         8 M Decatur         AL    7:30  7:30 
    7 Susie Barriault      10 F Decatur         AL    7:32  7:32 
    8 MACKENZIE GADDY      13 F TOWN CREEK      AL    8:07  8:07 
    9 HALEY PORTER         12 F FLORENCE        AL    8:18  8:18 
   10 Rachel Holm          15 F Decatur         AL    8:22  8:22 
   11 Ginny Edde            9 F Hartselle       AL    8:23  8:23 
   12 Sarah Edde           12 F Hartselle       AL    8:25  8:25 
   13 Daniel Barriault     12 M Decatur         AL    8:32  8:32 
   14 James Edde            7 M Hartselle       AL    8:49  8:49 
   15 Jennifer Poole       33 F Hartselle       AL    9:14  9:14 
   16 MaryBeth Snow        12 F Decatur         AL    9:24  9:24 
   17 Sarah Taylor         10 F Decatur         AL    9:32  9:32 
   18 Sean Parish           5 M Huntsville      AL    9:51  9:51 
   19 Caralyn Patton        9 F Madison         AL    9:53  9:53 
   20 Kimberly Sowers      14 F Madison         AL    9:56  9:56 
   21 Jonah Dale Bruyns     4 M Decatur         AL   10:10 10:10 
   22 Kayla Smith          16 F Athens          AL   10:22 10:22 
   23 Jennifer Sowers      39 F Madison         AL   10:23 10:23 
   24 SAM SPEARMAN          7 M DECATUR         AL   10:29 10:29 
   25 Katie Bibbee          9 F Decatur         AL   10:30 10:30 
   26 Brent Bibbee         33 M Decatur         AL   10:31 10:31 
   27 JACQUELINE ROLL      10 F DECATUR         AL   10:33 10:33 
   28 LILY ELMORE           9 F DECATUR         AL   10:34 10:34 
   29 Bailey Scoggin       11 F Hartselle       AL   10:35 10:35 
   30 JESSE MASHBURN        9 F HARTSELLE       AL   10:36 10:36 
   31 John Willia Diffey    4 M Athens          AL   10:47 10:47 
   32 Penny Taylor         41 F Decatur         AL   10:50 10:50 
   33 Kim Dunn             24 F Decatur         AL   11:33 11:33 
   34 Angie Williams       39 F Decatur         AL   11:42 11:42 
   35 Sally Warren         19 F Danville        AL   12:01 12:01 
   36 Katie Newberry        9 F Decatur         AL   13:24 13:24 
   37 Rachel Fuller         6 F Huntsville      AL   14:32 14:32 
   38 BRIG SPEARMAN        15 M DECATUR         AL   15:23 15:23 
   39 Janet Smith          38 F Athens          AL   16:22 16:22 
   40 SALLY SPEARMAN        3 F DECATUR         AL   18:45 18:45 
   41 KAREN SPEARMAN       39 F DECATUR         AL   18:46 18:46 
New record.  Old record 6:23 by Reid Harrison in 2004
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